

9 SC 825/2025
STATE Vs. AMAN BHARDWAJ
FIR No.337/2025
PS: (Chhawla)

22.01.2026

Present: Ms. Kiran Bala, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Aman Bhardwaj not produced from JC.
Accused Ravinder Bhardwaj and Kavita are present on bail.
Sh. R.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the complainant through VC and Sh. Arjun (in person), Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
Sh. Manoj Kumar Lohat, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant submits that the has not been provided the copy of the charge-sheet by the IO. However, the same has been supplied to him by Ld. Counsel for the accused. He seeks some time to inspect the Court file.

Request is heard and allowed for today only.

IO is not present today. Issue notice to IO to appear in person for assistance on the point of charge.

Re-list the matter for arguments on charge on 21.02.2026.

(Gurmohina Kaur)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/22.01.2026