

SC No. 825/2025
STATE Vs. AMAN BHARDWAJ
FIR No. 337/2025
PS : Chhawla

21.02.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Aman Bhardwaj produced from JC
Accused Ravinder Bhardwaj and Kavita on bail
Sh. Manoj Lohat , Ld. Counsel for the
applicant/accused Aman Bhardwaj.
Sh. Arjun, Ld. Counsel for Complainant.
IO SI Desh Raj in person.

Matter is listed for arguments on the point of charge.

At the outset, Ld Counsel for the accused persons submits that he concedes to the charges and the same may be framed.

Today an application has been filed by Ld Counsel for the complainant u/s 193 (9) BNSS, 2023 for further investigation. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied to the LD Counsel for the accused persons as well to the Ld Addl. PP for the State as well as IO.

List the matter now for arguments on the aforesaid application of the complainant on **07.03.2026**.

Also issue notice to the first IO SI Murari Kishan to appear in person for clarifications on NDOH.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/21.02.2026