

SC No. 825/2025
State Vs. Aman Bhardwaj & Ors.
FIR No. 337/2025
PS : Chhawla
u/s : 80(2)/85/3(5) BNS
CNR No. DLSW01-013652-2025

17.07.2026

Present: Shri Girish Kumar Manhas, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Aman Bhardwaj is produced from JC.
Accused Ravinder and Kavita are present on bail.
Shri Manoj Lohat, Ld. Counsel for all the accused persons.
Shri R. K. Sharma (through VC) and Shri Arjun (in person), Ld. Counsell for the complainant
PW HC Manveer in person.

PW HC Manveer is examined as PW-1. He is cross-examined and discharged.

It is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that crime team report is not on record. ***In view of the same, let IO be called for clarifications for next date of hearing.***

PW Dinesh is not present despite service. Let he be summoned afresh through SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Perusal of the record reveals that vide order dated 22.04.2026, Inspector Shyam Sunder holding charge of SHO PS Chhawla informed the court that IO would investigate the present case further and bring on record the complaint of the complainant as well as list of witnesses cited by the complainant. It was also submitted by Inspector Shyam Sunder that two months time be granted to the IO to file supplementary charge-sheet in the present case. Till date, no supplementary charge-sheet has been filed.

Contd/-2

Let notice be issued to SHO concerned through DCP concerned to appear in person and file report qua the supplementary charge-sheet in the present case returnable on next date of hearing.

Let PWs mentioned at serial No. 7/Dr. Yogesh Tyagi, 9/HC Jagjeet and 10/HC Rajkumar in the list of witnesses be summoned through SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

Re-list the matter for prosecution evidence on 06.08.2026.

Also issue summons to IO and MHC(M) concerned to produce the case property, if any, on next date of hearing.

(Ravinder Singh - II)
ASJ-05/South-West District,
Dwarka/ Delhi/17.07.2026